Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 10/26/92 Drafted by: J.R.C.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1603

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING NATIONAL FOREST RECEIPTS FROM FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 1992, DISTRIBUTED BY THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND REGIONAL AFFAIRS.

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau desires to receive National Forest Receipts, and

WHEREAS, the Alaska Department of Community and Regional Affairs distributes National Forest Receipts to qualifying municipalities, and

WHEREAS, city and borough acknowledges that National Forest Receipts may be expended only for the benefit of public schools and public roads, and

WHEREAS, the city and borough agrees that the funds will be used in accordance with all applicable state and federal laws, regulations and policies;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That the City and Borough of Juneau accepts the payment of National Forest Receipts funds from Federal Fiscal Year 1992.

2. <u>Effective Date</u>. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 26th day of October, 1992.

Mayor

Attest: